PDAIKIN

VRV Weather protection

VRV IV heat pump and heat recovery

VRV IV 8-12HP
VRV IV 14-20HP

The weather protection protects the outdoor unit against external influences
by wind, snow and hail.

It prevents that during cooling at very low outdoor temperatures the high
pressure drops in the system and that during heating at low outdoor tem-
peratures the unit’s heat exchanger freezes up quickly by falling snow or
rain. This also means that defrost is needed less often and it is shorter.

The weather protection is mandatory for technical cooling use.

The following conditions must respected

*  The outdoor unit must be installed high enough (at least corre-

sponding to the expected snowdepth)

* Required maintenance clearance at least 90 cm
The snowhoods are local supply, these drawings will enable you to construct
snowhood covers for VRV IV units locally.
This interactive PDF contains the Snowhood drawings for the following
models:

* VRVIV 8-12 HP

* VRV IV 14-20 HP

The drawings will enable you to supply snowhood covers for VRV IV units
locally.

By using the buttons you can consult various snowhood drawings.
A button is recognizable by it’s blue color.

In the bottomleft corner, it's possible to return to the overviewpage by click-
ing the home button.

f



VRV IV 8-12HP

Snow Eoog (Assy front) 3P340306

Snowhood overview sitioning with dimoies cril 2 holes Snow hood (Assy rear) 3P340298
o onEyes il 2 holes © 43 & [Snow hood (Assy lefi 3P340307

Snow hood (Assy right) 3P340305

@ |[Snow hood (Assy) 3P340290

@ Fix with 8 screws

See detail A

See detail A

@ Fix with 6 screws
@ Fix with 6 screws

3P340308



VRV IV 8-12HP

@ [Snow hood (Top 1) 3P340299
Snowhood front assy Snow hood (Top 2) 3P340300
& [Snow hood (Right) 3340302
Snow hood (Left) 3P340303

330

s 0 Dimension Tolerance
below 10 +03
From 10 ~ below 300 +05
From 300 ~ helow 1000 +10
1000 and over *15
Note:

Screw parts toghether with M5 dlass 3 seff tapping screws
(13 screws needed)

-
C

138

3P340306



VRV IV 8-12HP

@ [Snow hood (Top 1) 3P340299

Snowhood rear assy Snow hood (Top 2) 3P340300
@ [Snow hood (et 3P340301

_ _ _ _ _ , Snow hood (Right] 3340302

810
783

Dimension Tolerance

below 10 +03

From 10 ~ below 300 +05

From 300 ~ helow 1000 +10

1000 and over *15
Note:

Screw parts toghether with M5 dlass 3 self tapping screws
(13 screws needed)

3P340298



VRV IV 8-12HP

@ TSnow hood (Top plate 1) 3P340291
Snowhood top assy Snow hood (Top plate 2) 3P340292
& [Snow hood (Top plate 3) 3340293
= = Snow hood (Left plate] 3P340294
: R i (AR A A i AP @ [Snow hood (Right plate) 3P340295
| ! N @ [Snow hood (Rear plate) 3340296
L ! H @ [Snow hood (Stay) 3P340297
i ™
Dimension Tolerance
below 10 +03
From 10 ~ below 300 +05
From 300 ~ helow 1000 +10
1000 and over *15
Note:

Screw parts toghether with M5 dlass 3 seff tapping screws
[:] ; (27 screws needed)

3P340290



VRV IV 14-20HP

@ Snow hood 3P340309

Snowhood overview Postoning with dimples dril 2 holes 43 Snow hood (Rear) 3340312
(same for 4 positions) & [Snow hood (Assy left) 3P340307

Snow hood (Assy right) 3P340305

@ |[Snow hood (Top) 3P340313

@ Fix with 8 screws

See detail A See detail A

@ Fix with 6 screws

@ Fix with 6 screws

@ Fix with 6 screws

@ Fix with 6 screws
3P340314



VRV IV 14-20HP @ [Snow hood Top 1) 3029
Snowhood front assy Snow hood (Top 2) 3P340300
& [Snow hood (Right) 3340302
Snow hood (Left) 3P340303

595
548

- T Y —
= Dimension Tolerance
below 10 +03
From 10 ~ below 300 +05
From 300 ~ helow 1000 +10
1000 and over *15
Note:

Screw parts toghether with M5 dlass 3 self tapping screws
(13 screws needed)

3P340309



VRV IV 14-20HP

Snowhood rear assy

1120

@ [Snow hood (Leff) 3P340301
Snow hood (Right) 3P340302
& |Snow hood (Top) 3P340310
Snow hood (Top) 3P340311

SRR

© ®
Dimension Tolerance
below 10 +03
From 10 ~ below 300 +05
From 300 ~ helow 1000 +10
1000 and over *15
Note:

Screw parts toghether with M5 dlass 3 seff tapping screws

(15 screws needed)

3P340312



VRV IV 14-20HP

@ [Snow hood (Top plate 1) 3P340291
Snowhood top assy Snow hood (Top plate 2) 3P340292
& [Snow hood (Top plate 3) 3340293
—— —— Snow hood (Left plate) 3P340294
i T T s ® [Snow hood (Right plate] 3P340295
i i s @ [Snow hood (Rear plate) 3340296
3 T @ [Snow hood (Stay) 3P340297
0 N O N | . N
Dimension Tolerance

below 10 +03

From 10 ~ below 300 +05

From 300 ~ helow 1000 +1.0

1000 and over *15

- Note:
[: Screw parts toghether with M5 dlass 3 self tapping screws
(27 screws needed)

3P340313



VRV IV 8-12 + 14-20HP

@ [Snow hood (Top 1) 3P340299
Snowhood assy left Snow hood (Top 2) 3P340300
@ |[Snow hood ((eft 1) 3P340301
Snow hood (Left 2) 3P340304
{ - - = - - = s 1
GO T . 0 . —
f - - - - o ]
Dimension Tolerance
below 10 +03
From 10 ~ below 300 +05
From 300 ~ helow 1000 +10
1000 and over *15

Note:
Screw parts toghether with M5 dlass 3 self tapping screws
1 (13 screws needed)

3P340307



VRV IV 8-12 + 14-20HP

@ [Snow hood (Top 1) 3P340299
Snowhood assy right Snow hood (Top 2) 3P340300
@ [Snow hood (et 3P340301
Snow hood (Right) 3P340302

Dimension Tolerance

below 10 +03

From 10 ~ below 300 +05

From 300 ~ helow 1000 +10

1000 and over *15
Note:

Screw parts toghether with M5 dlass 3 seff tapping screws
(13 screws needed)

3P340305



VRV IV

n

Notes: _
Moteria Dimension Tolerance

aterial: below 10 +03
- Zn coated 275 pm Y
- Should be 10 years corrosion free From 10 ~ below 300 05
_Thickness: 0.8mm From 300 ~ below 1000 +10

1000 and over +15
Parts must be painted
1053.9 32
1035.9
785.9
o ) 535.9 | .
? o 2859 3 View C
4 o _ | e —
L('\o n o n e @ m
View B
K - - . t Detail D
’¢ J— =‘——"——'#¥Hjl— ——— == (Same for 4 positions)
glae f > 3 8 T
Al L] A ;
466
576
906
1038
1104
1143.7

5402

11437

139.1

&4

24

g e

128

3 ej‘
T

248

View A

248
128

o

0.5

9.8

542

zos] g

3P340303



VRV IV

Notes:
e Dimension Tolerance Model AA
aterial: below 10 03 Rear 8-12HP 783
-7 ted 275 -
- SEOCL?IS Ee 10 yélar:; corrosion free From 10 ~ below 300 +05 RIC]hT 8-20HP 618
_Thickness: 0.8mm From 300 ~ helow 1000 +10 Front 8-12HP
— 1000 and over +15 Left 8-20HP 283
Parts must be painte Front 14-20HP 58
2, 12
o 0 O
' pd & 7
| =
View A Le
)( J
AA - kK .
12, ——L‘- . (Sameest?gogtions)
Do [N W
& B s
B
O O O %
A
3P340299



VRV IV Notes:

. Dimension Tolerance Model AA
aterial: be|0w 10 +03 Rear 8'12HP 783
-Z d 275 '
R S}qocflgtge 10 yélarps corrosion free From 10 -~ below 300 405 qum 8-20P 618
“Thickness: 0.8 From 300 ~ below 1000 +10 Left 8-20HP
R 1000 and over +15 Front 8-12HP 28
Parts must be painte Front 14-20HP 48
xﬁ 1 View A LL%
. 2
e S - I "
J - - - - o %, N A)H‘;
;r % ¢ %-ﬁé - - 7 - - ﬂ‘i
e |l ' View B 3
1 ! i
| View C
f’
[,
| s | o

Detail D

(Same for 10 positions)

3P340300



VRV IV

Notes: _
Moteria Dimension Tolerance
aterial: below 10 +03
- Zn coated 275 pm Y
- Should be 10 years corrosion free From 10 ~ below 300 05
_Thickness: 0.8mm From 300 ~ below 1000 +10
1000 and over +15
Parts must be painted
View A
View C
32 1054
1036 M 248
786 128
3 536 @, el A2
4 286 ‘I \% r
o i T 0 — — = ( 0 ]] 98 g
View B
§ e .y i _ i i
N s | o
@ﬁ/ | 474 Z‘ -
1046
1154.2 -
o _l.3cs
K
=
o> 8
e
128 zT
248

1154.2

3P340302



VRV IV

Notes: _
Moteria Dimension Tolerance
aterial: below 10 +03
- Zn coated 275 pm Y
- Should be 10 years corrosion free From 10 ~ below 300 05
_Thickness: 0.8mm From 300 ~ below 1000 +10
1000 and over +15
Parts must be painted
3.2 10357 View A
785.7
3 285.7 = % . 248
qr 7 % View C o[ 128
4= = = = ' | 2=
| { = <) M o
s . @V g
View B
98
2 ( - - - - - EI ©
N " 261 | | w =
e 466.1 b
K 1038.1 a -
11434
-
g‘ 2-C§ L

11434

12.8

!242 ! 2-C5

1388

248

3.6,

3P340304



VRV IV

Notes: _
Moteria Dimension Tolerance
aterial: below 10 +03
- Zn coated 275 pm Y
- Should be 10 years corrosion free From 10 ~ below 300 05
_Thickness: 0.8mm From 300 ~ below 1000 +10
1000 and over +15
Parts must be painted
1054 3.2
1036
786
v ] 536 w
e | —— View C
e
I 0] - - - =
& D s J T M
View B
0 I =
41 = = = - - _—
g ke > : L
iy 474 &P
1046 )
1154.2
+
8 %|
24 Uh
mr 128
B “ 248

1402

1154.2

© 205

o

556

38

3P340301



VRV IV

Notes:
e E\'rlnension Tolerance Model AA
atena elow 10 03 8-12HP 855
- Zn coated 275 um ;
~Should be 10 ion f rom 10 ~ below 300 +05 14-20HP 1165
Thickness: 08 s e From 300 ~ below 1000 +10
1000 and over +15
Parts must be painted
|
% _ A $ 7 7
o View A i"‘l*
. 7
s !
3 2 .
te ————— ——— — =1
m’ L 2| &
: Detail B
(Same for 8 positions)
AA
127.5 127.5
12 12 208
= j , : : A
] )
B 2
o] Q Kg )
A g’
7%
3P340291



VRV IV

551

Notes:
e Dimension Tolerance Model A
aterial: below 10 +03 8-12HP 855
- Zn coated 275 um ;
- Should be 10 ion f fon 10 ~ below 300 05 14-20HP 1165
- ThiOcLliness o_g,yfrirs corosionree From 300 ~ helow 1000 +10
1000 and over +15
Parts must be painted
s 9#253 28
- [ I*ﬁ
View A
12 1
) 1
— — — ——— —————— 7{
\ <
View B
AR
12 12 A $’
12 | ‘ A
g~ e b | §
! Detail C
4+ Y [ (Same for 11 positions)
\ \ ‘ Z
| | | 4 12
‘ ‘ Y| ”
e
! | ‘ g
| —
3
[ gasl o
B/
3P340292



VRV IV

178

Notes:
e Dimension Tolerance Model AA
aterial: below 10 +03 8-12HP 853
- Zn coated 275 um ;
- Should be 10 jon fom 10~ below 300 05 14-20HP 1163
- ThiOcLlines;e: o_s,Y:rirS conesion free From 300 ~ below 1000 +1.0
1000 and over +15
Parts must be painted
AA 1
1265 1265 —{ 16.2
|
2
Detail A
(Same for 3 positions)
3P340293



VRV IV

240.5

Notes: _
Moteri Dimension Tolerance
aterial: below 10 +03
- Zn coated 275 um Y
- Should be 10 years corrosion free From 10 ~ below 300 05
_Thickness: 0.8mm From 300 ~ below 1000 +10
1000 and over +15
Parts must be painted
ol 232
E i P [ g 126
o !
Y —f— - —— - —F— - —— - ——— o
3 135 M E E‘%
&4 385
635 ’%
770
T 26 Detail B
- (e Detail B
zes i & RN N
n IZ¢3(&) g
‘ " N J
‘ 126 ) 3
2578 456 )
248
771.8
611.5
5915
4815
o M5 o
7 81.5 N
i
[ A = - [ 1
[ ° s . T X
® View A )

3P340294



VRV IV

541

Notes: _
Moteria Dimension Tolerance
aterial: below 10 +03
- Zn coated 275 pm Y
- Should be 10 years corrosion free From 10 ~ below 300 05
_Thickness: 0.8mm From 300 ~ below 1000 +10
1000 and over +15
Parts must be painted
= 232
ﬁ’\ 12
B 5 T 7
1 e —
E $ g s 135 2
h 635
770
I 2Y )
,_ﬂj saas 28
TTHL4s =
_ a4
ol h 126 \ g s
Pog
_,ll.2-63 456 2578 I‘ 2-C3 eT
|- 778 ‘
611.5
550
< 1322 = 5@ J|
3 _ 20 & &
| » — - 7 - "
— El
View A

3P340295



VRV IV

Notes:
nteril Dimension Tolerance Model AA
aterial: below 10 +03 8-12HP 855
- Zn coated 275 um From 10 ~ below 300 05
- Should be 10 ion ~ £U. 14-20HP 1165
- ThiOcLliness o_s,yfrirs corosionree From 300 ~ below 1000 +10
1000 and over +15
Parts must be painted
fo1:]
o a
258 Section A-A 258 K
s
e - 3 R ‘
View C
&
Detail B
(Same for 4 positions)
12 12 7
Wi i r

155
|
[ — o

80
>
—
—
>
33

2265

333

o
3
33

163.5

3P340296



VRV IV Notes:

e Dimension Tolerance Ref. Specification:
aterial: below 10 +03 @ Hole @43
- Zn coated 275 um = .
- Should be 10 years corrosion free From 10 ~ below 300 +05 (b) Hole @8
- Thickness: 0.8mm From 300 ~ below 1000 +10
1000 and over +15
Parts must be painted
88.8 ‘ 7736 ) 88.8
;50-6 43 43 —5’_ﬂ:l
|
I 25 = - 254/ -7
2 3 3" 3 2
2 (b) (b)) o
o) 4 I ®)
215 $ Z.; 215
64.5 o & 64.5
88 88
2 J . - i _ _ , !
g @ f(a) (@) z
136.8 136.8
3P340297



VRV IV

Notes: _
Moteria Dimension Tolerance
aterial: below 10 +03
- Zn coated 275 pm Y
- Should be 10 years corrosion free From 10 ~ below 300 05
_Thickness: 0.8mm From 300 ~ below 1000 +10
1000 and over +15
Parts must be painted
ooLl : |
¥ 14 14 ||
View A
E ?E‘ 12 12 |
+4r444——444——444——474——444——444——444—1:fﬁ
5345 B $ g
D, - o
] o o o il P View B
— ﬁl —

|
N
Al
BER

252

520

‘ View C

770

1060.5

I

I

I

I

I

I
UlL

A7, .
Nl Detail D
A B.TN (Same for 10 positions)
|_ 1093 J

3P340310



VRV IV

Notes: -
Moteria Dimension Tolerance
aterial: below 10 +03
- Zn coated 275 pm Y
- Should be 10 years corrosion free From 10 ~ below 300 +05
- Thickness: 0.8mm From 300 ~ helow 1000 +10
1000 and over +15
Parts must be painted
a2 12 ﬁ
) i i i _ ) i ) B Qu) |38 3
g 0|
]
) [ [ A 2 ) \?v>
SN 7
\ o
Detail B
(Same for 7 positions)
r 1083 T
° o
_ - _ _ _ _ _ |
L\*‘* 12 % :
2793 . - B
: View A 2793

3P340311



	Overview
	1. VRV IV 8-12HP snowhood overview
	1.1. VRV IV 8-12HP snowhood front-assy
	1.2. VRV IV 8-12HP snowhood rear-assy
	1.3. VRV IV 8-12HP snowhood top-assy

	2. VRV IV 14-20HP snowhood overview
	2.1. VRV IV 14-20HP snowhood front-assy
	2.2. VRV IV 14-20HP snowhood rear-assy
	2.3. VRV IV 14-20HP snowhood top-assy

	3. VRV IV HP 8-20HP snowhood assy-left
	3. VRV IV HP 8-20HP snowhood assy-right
	4. VRV IV 8-20HP snowhood front
	4. VRV IV 8-20HP snowhood front rear left right 1
	4. VRV IV 8-20HP snowhood front rear left right 2
	4. VRV IV 8-20HP snowhood front rear right
	4. VRV IV 8-20HP snowhood left
	4. VRV IV 8-20HP snowhood rear left right
	4. VRV IV 8-20HP snowhood top 1
	4. VRV IV 8-20HP snowhood top 2
	4. VRV IV 8-20HP snowhood top 3
	4. VRV IV 8-20HP snowhood top 4
	4. VRV IV 8-20HP snowhood top 5
	4. VRV IV 8-20HP snowhood top 6
	4. VRV IV 8-20HP snowhood top 7
	4. VRV IV 14-20HP snowhood rear 1
	4. VRV IV 14-20HP snowhood rear 2

	Button 60: 
	Button 61: 
	Button 59: 
	Button 58: 
	Page 2: Off
	Page 31: Off
	Page 42: Off
	Page 53: Off
	Page 64: Off
	Page 75: Off
	Page 86: Off
	Page 97: Off
	Page 108: Off
	Page 119: Off
	Page 1210: Off
	Page 1311: Off
	Page 1412: Off
	Page 1513: Off
	Page 1614: Off
	Page 1715: Off
	Page 1816: Off
	Page 1917: Off
	Page 2018: Off
	Page 2119: Off
	Page 2220: Off
	Page 2321: Off
	Page 2422: Off
	Page 2523: Off
	Page 2624: Off

	Button 6: 
	Button 5: 
	Button 7: 
	Button 8: 
	Button 9: 
	Button 10: 
	Button 11: 
	Button 12: 
	Button 13: 
	Button 18: 
	Button 19: 
	Button 20: 
	Button 21: 
	Button 22: 
	Button 23: 
	Button 24: 
	Button 25: 
	Button 26: 
	Button 27: 
	Button 28: 
	Button 29: 
	Button 30: 
	Button 31: 
	Button 32: 
	Button 33: 
	Button 34: 
	Button 35: 
	Button 36: 
	Button 37: 
	Button 38: 
	Button 39: 
	Button 40: 
	Button 41: 
	Button 42: 
	Button 43: 
	Button 44: 
	Button 45: 
	Button 46: 
	Button 47: 
	Button 48: 
	Button 49: 
	Button 50: 
	Button 51: 
	Button 52: 
	Button 53: 
	Button 54: 
	Button 55: 
	Button 56: 


